House Bill 3693 Report

Annual kKWh Consumption and Total Expenditures

Midland County for vear: 2024

Month

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

Year

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

Report totals based on accounts in-program.

Total Spend is inclusive of contracted electricity costs, utility TDSP charges and any applicable fees and taxes.

kwh Consumption

1,131,678
993,521
933,761
984,168

1,036,863

1,206,657

1,299,025

1,334,787

1,202,582

1,131,842

1,015,106
991,675

13,261,665

Total Spend

$99,993.46
$95,766.89
$86,337.35
$91,938.99
$95,775.20
$109,742.65
$118,665.13
$122,273.54
$108,670.59
$98,749.58
$91,636.44
$88,741.26

$1,208,291.09

Savings

$31,474.47
$27,629.50
$25,902.14
$27,307.46
$28,824.88
$33,596.26
$36,171.72
$37,178.59
$33,441.94
$31,455.65
$28,129.31
$27,449.87

$368,561.78

Total Spend components are as reported from the third-party suppliers and utilities. If unavailable, the component costs are
estimated based on contract rates and prevailing utility tariffs.

Savings are evaluated against the Provider of Last Resort (POLR) benchmark, as reported to the Public Utility Commission of Texas.

Run as of Friday, April 25, 2025 11:59:55 AM



