

House Bill 3693 Report

Annual kWh Consumption and Total Expenditures

Midland County for year: 2024

<i>Month</i>	<i>Year</i>	<i>kWh Consumption</i>	<i>Total Spend</i>	<i>Savings</i>
January	2024	1,131,678	\$99,993.46	\$31,474.47
February	2024	993,521	\$95,766.89	\$27,629.50
March	2024	933,761	\$86,337.35	\$25,902.14
April	2024	984,168	\$91,938.99	\$27,307.46
May	2024	1,036,863	\$95,775.20	\$28,824.88
June	2024	1,206,657	\$109,742.65	\$33,596.26
July	2024	1,299,025	\$118,665.13	\$36,171.72
August	2024	1,334,787	\$122,273.54	\$37,178.59
September	2024	1,202,582	\$108,670.59	\$33,441.94
October	2024	1,131,842	\$98,749.58	\$31,455.65
November	2024	1,015,106	\$91,636.44	\$28,129.31
December	2024	991,675	\$88,741.26	\$27,449.87
		13,261,665	\$1,208,291.09	\$368,561.78

Report totals based on accounts in-program.

Total Spend is inclusive of contracted electricity costs, utility TDSP charges and any applicable fees and taxes.

Total Spend components are as reported from the third-party suppliers and utilities. If unavailable, the component costs are estimated based on contract rates and prevailing utility tariffs.

Savings are evaluated against the Provider of Last Resort (PoLR) benchmark, as reported to the Public Utility Commission of Texas.

Run as of Friday, April 25, 2025 11:59:55 AM